We reserve the right to make technical alterations without prior notice. | EN | Creation date: 23.12.25 | DS_SP_OS22_V1.0_EN
Page 1
DATA SHEET PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR V1.0
OS22 SERIES
TECHNICAL DATA
OPERATING VOLTAGE 10 ... 30 V DC VOLTAGE WITHSTANDING 650 V/AC, 50/60 Hz,  60 s
RIPPLE VOLTAGE ≤ 10 % REVERSE POLARITY PROTEC-
TION

OS22-SS6 (emitter) 1 m Point light — — — — (WD1) — — 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OS22-ELN6 (receiver) 1 m — — 800 Hz NPN (WD2) L.O 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OS22-EDN6 (receiver) 1 m — — 800 Hz NPN (WD3) D.O 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OS22-ELP6 (receiver) 1 m — — 800 Hz PNP (WD4) L.O 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OS22-EDP6 (receiver) 1 m — — 800 Hz PNP (WD5) D.O 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OS22-S6/I (emitter) 2 m Infrared — — — — (WD1) — — 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OS22-ELN6/I (receiver) 2 m — — 800 Hz NPN (WD2) L.O 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OS22-EDN6/I (receiver) 2 m — — 800 Hz NPN (WD3) D.O 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OS22-ELP6/I (receiver) 2 m — — 800 Hz PNP (WD4) L.O 2 m cable see Fig. 1
OS22-EDP6/I (receiver) 2 m — — 800 Hz PNP (WD5) D.O 2 m cable see Fig. 1
Article number Operating
distance Light source Frequency Output
(wiring diagram)
Switching
mode Connection Dimensions
OS22-AK15LN6 4 ... 15 mm Red 200 Hz NPN (WD2) L.O 2 m cable see Fig. 2
OS22-AK15DN6 4 ... 15 mm Red 200 Hz NPN (WD3) D.O 2 m cable see Fig. 2
OS22-AK15LP6 4 ... 15 mm Red 200 Hz PNP (WD4) L.O 2 m cable see Fig. 2
OS22-AK15DP6 4 ... 15 mm Red 200 Hz PNP (WD5) D.O 2 m cable see Fig. 2
OS22-AK30LN6 5 ... 30 mm Red 200 Hz NPN (WD2) L.O 2 m cable see Fig. 2
OS22-AK30DN6 5 ... 30 mm Red 200 Hz NPN (WD3) D.O 2 m cable see Fig. 2
OS22-AK30LP6 5 ... 30 mm Red 200 Hz PNP (WD4) L.O 2 m cable see Fig. 2
OS22-AK30DP6 5 ... 30 mm Red 200 Hz PNP (WD5) D.O 2 m cable see Fig. 2
DETECTION MODE OPPOSED
DETECTION MODE BGS FIXED
Article number Operating
distance Light source Frequency Output
(wiring diagram)
Switching
mode Connection Dimensions
OS22-AK120LN6 10 ... 120 mm Red 200 Hz NPN (WD2) L.O 2 m cable see Fig. 3
OS22-AK120DN6 10 ... 120 mm Red 200 Hz NPN (WD3) D.O 2 m cable see Fig. 3
OS22-AK120LP6 10 ... 120 mm Red 200 Hz PNP (WD4) L.O 2 m cable see Fig. 3
OS22-AK120DP6 10 ... 120 mm Red 200 Hz PNP (WD5) D.O 2 m cable see Fig. 3
DETECTION MODE BGS ADJUSTABLE
We reserve the right to make technical alterations without prior notice. | EN | Creation date: 23.12.25 | DS_SP_OS22_V1.0_EN
Page 3
DATA SHEET PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR V1.0
OS22 SERIES
WIRING DIAGRAMS
WD1  Emitter WD2  NPN /  Light on WD3 NPN /  Dark on
WD4 PNP /  Light on WD5 PNP /  Dark on
Article number Operating
distance Light source Frequency Output
(wiring diagram)
Switching
mode Connection Dimensions
OS22-AKS120LN6 10 ... 120 mm Point light 200 Hz NPN (WD2) L.O 2 m cable see Fig. 3
OS22-AKS120DN6 10 ... 120 mm Point light 200 Hz NPN (WD3) D.O 2 m cable see Fig. 3
OS22-AKS120LP6 10 ... 120 mm Point light 200 Hz PNP (WD4) L.O 2 m cable see Fig. 3
OS22-AKS120DP6 10 ... 120 mm Point light 200 Hz PNP (WD5) D.O 2 m cable see Fig. 3
DETECTION MODE BGS ADJUSTABLE
Article number Operating
distance Light source Frequency Output
(wiring diagram)
Switching
mode Connection Dimensions
OS22-AKS15LN6 4 ... 15 mm Point light 200 Hz NPN (WD2) L.O 2 m cable see Fig. 2
OS22-AKS15DN6 4 ... 15 mm Point light 200 Hz NPN (WD3) D.O 2 m cable see Fig. 2
OS22-AKS15LP6 4 ... 15 mm Point light 200 Hz PNP (WD4) L.O 2 m cable see Fig. 2
OS22-AKS15DP6 4 ... 15 mm Point light 200 Hz PNP (WD5) D.O 2 m cable see Fig. 2
OS22-AKS30LN6 5 ... 30 mm Point light 200 Hz NPN (WD2) L.O 2 m cable see Fig. 2
OS22-AKS30DN6 5 ... 30 mm Point light 200 Hz NPN (WD3) D.O 2 m cable see Fig. 2
OS22-AKS30LP6 5 ... 30 mm Point light 200 Hz PNP (WD4) L.O 2 m cable see Fig. 2
OS22-AKS30DP6 5 ... 30 mm Point light 200 Hz PNP (WD5) D.O 2 m cable see Fig. 2
DETECTION MODE BGS FIXED
We reserve the right to make technical alterations without prior notice. | EN | Creation date: 23.12.25 | DS_SP_OS22_V1.0_EN
Page 4
DATA SHEET PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR V1.0